PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI750650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACCAR Winch Inc	11/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BPG-Arrowhead Winch Inc.
Street Address:	800 East Dallas Street
City:	Broken Arrow
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11125252
Patent Number:	10942043
Patent Number:	12017894
Application Number:	17612190
Application Number:	17139559
Application Number:	18694700
Application Number:	17667403
Application Number:	18671745
Application Number:	18908226
Application Number:	29930911
PCT Number:	US1933380
PCT Number:	US2152039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156562458

Email: ip.phil@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Bartow

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

PATENT

REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0680

Address Line 4: Phil	adelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	443973-1 T. Raspa
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trudi Raspa
SIGNATURE:	Trudi Raspa
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=PACCAR Winch Inc. - Delaware Name Change (FILED)#page1.tiff source=PACCAR Winch Inc. - Delaware Name Change (FILED)#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0681

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PACCAR WINCH INC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PACCAR WINCH INC" TO "BPG-ARROWHEAD WINCH INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3194148 8100 SR# 20244101371

Date: 11-01-24

Authentication: 204773658

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:04 AM 11/01/2024
FILED 08:04 AM 11/01/2024
SR 20244101371 - File Number 3194148

-4F84-BCD8-67C2EBCA89C7

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the corporation is PACCAR Winch Inc
2. chanc	The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by ging the Article thereof numbered ONE so that, as
-	ded, said Article shall be and read as follows:
	BPG-Arrowhead Winch Inc.
3. Secti	That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of on 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
	By: Signed by:
	- 6E5D2580Efficer Affiliarized Officer
	Name: Bryce Fisher, President
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 01/13/2025